504911658 05/11/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4958402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN TRENT	10/27/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.	
Street Address:	300 EAST MARKET STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 300	
City:	LOUISVILLE	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40202	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15970384

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1545 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 320

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RPGC 100 CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: HEATHER BIFFLE		
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=RPGC_100_Executed_Assignment_Trent_to_UofL#page1.tif source=RPGC_100_Executed_Assignment_Trent_to_UofL#page2.tif source=RPGC_100_Executed_Assignment_Trent_to_UofL#page3.tif

PATENT 504911658 REEL: 045783 FRAME: 0656

ASSIGNMENT

I, John Trent of 5516 Hempstead Rd., Louisville, Kentucky 40207, in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by University of Louisville Research Foundation, Inc., a corporation of the state of Kentucky, having its principal place of business at 300 East Market Street, Suite 300, Louisville, Kentucky 40202 (hereinafter "said Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) in "Cosmetic Compositions Containing Quinones and Their Topical Use On Skin and Hair" described in U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/417,001 filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 3, 2016, (2) U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/417,001 filed November 3, 2016, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee, and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

1

Title: "Cosmetic Compositions Containing Quinones and Their Topical Use On Skin and Hair"

By: Michael Boice, Frank Borchetta, Albert Cunningham, John Trent, Pengbo Zhou and Chenyi Yang

Filed: November 3, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

I do hereby state (1) that the application(s) was made or was authorized to be made by me and (2) that I believe I am the original inventor of a claimed invention in the application(s).

I do hereby authorize said Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2

RPGC 100

45258761

REEL: 045783 FRAME: 0658

Title: "Cosmetic Compositions Containing Quinones and Their Topical Use On Skin and Hair"

By: Michael Boice, Frank Borchetta, Albert Cunningham, John Trent, Pengbo Zhou and Chenyi Yang

Filed: November 3, 2016

ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2	7 day of <u>UCLOBE</u> 2017
	John O Inst.
	John Trent
Signed:	
Printed Name / 10N A/Q	GUIZE
Address: 1230/ 5A/	<u> </u>
<u> SEUEKSBURO</u>	111147172
Signed: //www.dua.hu	iohito'
Printed Name: Masanales	- Cuckatt
Address: 505 S Han Co	ck St
lauisville K	Y 40202

45258761

RPGC 100